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IN THE MATTER OF THE EDUCATION 
CERTIFICATE OF 

Kenneth Stacy 
Certificate No. 417522J 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

OPP No. D06-01-005 

ORDER OF REVOCATION 

COMES NOW the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI), under the 

authority granted by the laws of the state of Washington, having reviewed the file of the above-

referenced case, and having considered the entire evidence contained therein, does hereby 

revoke the Washington Education Certificate, No. 417522J, of Kenneth Stacy, based on the 

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law set forth below: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. Kenneth Stacy was issued a Washington Education Certificate, No. 417522J, on 

November 1, 2005. That certificate cun-enlly remains valid. 

2. On December 28, 2005, the Office of Professional Practices (OPP), within OSPI, 

received information through the National Association of State Directors of Teacher Education 

and Certification database, that the state of Oregon had talcen action against Mr. Stacy's Oregon 

Teaching Celiificate 
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3. On October 26, 2004, the Multnomah County, Oregon District Attorney's Office filed an 

indictment charging Mr. Stacy with fifteen (15 counts of Aggravated Theft in the First Degree, 

(Oregon Revised Statute 164.057), five (5) counts of Theft in the First Degree (Oregon Revised 

Statute 164.055), and twenty (20) counts of Forgery 1st Degree (Oregon Revised Statute 

165.013); Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Mulmomah County No. 0410 35804. 

4. On February 18, 2005, Mr. Stacy signed a Petition to Plead Guilty and Waiver of Jurv 

Trial. Mr. Stacy pleaded guilty to 5 counts of Aggravated Theft 1st Degree and 2 counts of 

Forgery 1 st Degree. 

5. On April 27, 2005, Mr. Stacy was sentenced to: supervised probation for a period of five 

(5) years; thirteen (13) months incarceration under work release; joint restitution, with his wife, 

in the amount of $237,493.30. 

6. On October 11, 2005, the Circuit Comi of the State of Oregon for Mulmomah County 

found Mr. Stacy in violation of his probation. All work release time from the April 27, 2005 

Sentence and Judgment was convelied to 390 days of jail time. 

7. On October 16, 2005, Mr. Stacy signed a Stipulation of Facts, Surrender and Order of 

Revocation with the State of Oregon Teacher Standard's and Practices COillinission (TSPC). On 

November 7, 2005, The State of Oregon TSPC accepted the sUTI'ender of Mr. Stacy's Standard 

Teaching License and revoked said license. 
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8. Good moral character and personal fitness is a continuing requirement to maintain a 

Washington Education Certificate. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. OSPI has jurisdiction over Kelli1eth Stacy and over the subject matter of this action. 

2. OSPI has shown by clear and convincing evidence, that the Washington Education 

Certificate, No. 417522J, of Kelli1eth Stacy, should be revoked as provided for in WAC 181-86-

075. 

3. Kelli1eth Stacy has violated WAC 181-87, RCW 28A.41O.090, WAC 181-86-013, WAC 

and/or 181-86-014. 
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ORDER 

THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the Washington Education Certificate, No. 

417522J, ofKeill1eth Stacy be revoked. 

This order will become final thirty days after it is received, unless it is appealed within the thirty 

day period. 

Appeals should be addressed to: 

Superintendent of Public Instruction 

Office of Professional Practices 

POBox 47200 

Olympia, WA 98504 

DATED This ---='2...=5'''-----__ day of Ap ..... : ( ,2006. 
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DR. TERRY BERGESON 
Superintendent of Public Instruction 
State of Washington 

~~~Ri~)2-
Assistant Superintendent 
Student Support and Operations 
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